
      
 

BEFORE THE WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION 
 

  

      

 

PROOF OF SERVICE  
 

   

      

 

DOCKET 190837 
 

 

      

 

              I HEREBY CERTIFY That I, as an employee of the Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission at 
Lacey, Washington, have served on 8/14/2020 the parties of record in this proceeding a true copy of the following 
document(s): 

 

  

      

Notice of Opportunity to File Written Comments on the Second Draft Purchases of Electricity Rule (By 5 p.m. on 
September 14, 2020). 

 

   

      

 

The copy of the document(s) was/were sent to each of the parties of record in this docket at the address shown in the  
official file and listed below, by electronic mail only. 

 

 

   

/s/ Cortney Wagner 
   

  

Cortney Wagner, Customer Service Specialist 
 

  

      

 

PARTIES OF RECORD AND OTHERS RECEIVING NOTICE 
 

  

      

 

    

 

NOTIFIED BY E-MAIL: 
 

  

    

 

Kari Vander Stoep, K & L Gates LLP, kari.vanderstoep@klgates.com 

Amanda Maxwell, WUTC, amanda.maxwell@utc.wa.gov 

Betsy DeMarco, WUTC, betsy.demarco@utc.wa.gov 

John Cupp, WUTC, john.cupp@utc.wa.gov 

Kim Anderson, WUTC, kim.anderson@utc.wa.gov 

Krista Gross, WUTC, krista.gross@utc.wa.gov 

Linda Anderson, WUTC, linda.anderson@utc.wa.gov 

Lisa Wyse, WUTC, lisa.wyse@utc.wa.gov 

Mike Young, WUTC, mike.young@utc.wa.gov 

Rayne Pearson, WUTC, rayne.pearson@utc.wa.gov 

Steven Johnson, WUTC, steven.johnson@utc.wa.gov 

Liz Thomas, K&L Gates LLP, liz.thomas@klgates.com 

Amy Andrews, WUTC, amy.andrews@utc.wa.gov 

Shawn Bonfield, Avista Corporation dba Avista Utilities, shawn.bonfield@avistacorp.com 

Phillip Popoff, Puget Sound Energy, Phillip.Popoff@pse.com 

efiling@nwnatural.com, Northwest Natural Gas Company, efiling@nwnatural.com 

Shawn Collins, The Energy Project, shawnc@oppco.org 

 



Jason Kuzma, Perkins Coie, LLP, JKuzma@perkinscoie.com 

Gretchen Alexander, Clark County Public Utilities, GAlexander@clarkpud.com 

Jon Piliaris, Puget Sound Energy (E012), jon.piliaris@pse.com 

Doug Howell, The Sierra Club, doug.howell@sierraclub.org 

Elyette Weinstein, elyette@msn.com 

Elizabeth Thomas, K&L Gates LLP, liz.thomas@klgates.com 

Sally Brown, WUTC, sally.brown@utc.wa.gov 

Paige Doyle, WUTC, paige.doyle@utc.wa.gov 

Ian Hunter, irhunter@snopud.com 

Corey Dahl, corey.dahl@atg.wa.gov 

Benjamin Mayer, ben.mayer@klgates.com 

Vladimir Gutman-Britten, vlad@climatesolutions.org 

Amanda Ghering, Amanda.Ghering@avistacorp.com 

Kelly Hall, Kelly@climatesolutions.org 

Simon ffitch, Simon ffitch Attorney at Law, simon@ffitchlaw.com 

Ben Farrow, Puget Sound Energy, benjamin.farrow@pse.com 

Lisa Rennie, Tacoma Public Utilities, lrennie@cityoftacoma.org 

Jennifer Snyder, WUTC, jennifer.snyder@utc.wa.gov 

Wendy Gerlitz, NW Energy Coalition, wendy@nwenergy.org 

Bradley Cebulko, WUTC, bradley.cebulko@utc.wa.gov 

Joni Bosh, NORTHWEST ENERGY COALITION, joni@nwenergy.org 

Bridgit Feeser, WUTC, bridgit.feeser@utc.wa.gov 

Amanda Hathaway, WUTC, amanda.hathaway@utc.wa.gov 

Katie Hancock, WUTC, katie.hancock@utc.wa.gov 

Tyler Pepple, Davison Van Cleve, PC, tcp@dvclaw.com 

Ariel Son, Pacific Power & Light Company, ariel.son@pacificorp.com 

Andrew Roberts, WUTC, andrew.roberts@utc.wa.gov 

Nate Hill, Puget Sound Energy, nathan.hill@pse.com 

Sean Mayo, WUTC, sean.mayo@utc.wa.gov 

Dean Pertner, WUTC, dean.pertner@utc.wa.gov 

Mark Johnson, WUTC, mark.l.johnson@utc.wa.gov 

Kate Griffith, WUTC, kate.griffith@utc.wa.gov 

Jennifer Smith, jennifer.smith@avistacorp.com 

Nina Suetake, Attorney General's Office, NinaS@atg.wa.gov 

Max Greene, max@renewablenw.org 

Shaun Seaman, shaun.seaman@chelanpud.org 

Lisa Faker, WUTC, lisa.faker@utc.wa.gov 

Jaime Majure, Avista Corporation dba Avista Utilities, jaime.majure@avistacorp.com 

Jessica Ralston, Pacificorp, jessica.ralston@pacificorp.com 

Stacey Brewster, WUTC, stacey.brewster@utc.wa.gov 



Ryan Grimes, WUTC, ryan.grimes@utc.wa.gov 

Kendra White, WUTC, kendra.white@utc.wa.gov 

Deric Gruen, Front and Centered, deric@frontandcentered.org 

Kara Durbin, Puget Sound Energy, kara.durbin@pse.com 

Melissa Hamilton, WUTC, melissa.hamilton@utc.wa.gov 

Andrew Sellards, WUTC, andrew.sellards@utc.wa.gov 

Eleanor Bastian, eleanor@wecprotects.org 

Kerry Meade, Northwest Energy Efficiency Council, kerry.meade@neec.net 
Jacque Hawkins-Jones, WUTC, jacque.hawkins-jones@utc.wa.gov 

Tashiana Wangler, twangler@publicgeneratingpool.com 

Michele Patterson, michelep@masonpud3.org 

Ryan Smith, ryan.smith@utc.wa.gov 

Lauren McCloy, Governor's Office, lauren.mccloy@gov.wa.gov 

Emilie Brown, WUTC, emilie.brown@utc.wa.gov 

Matt Babbitts, mbabbitts@clarkpud.com 

Nicolas Garcia, ngarcia@wpuda.org 

Randy Baker, randy.baker@pacificorp.com 

Kate Olson, katherine.olson@pacificorp.com 

Josh Mitchell, Chelan County PUD, josh.mitchell@chelanpud.org 

Lisa Fix, Clark County PUD, Lfix@clarkpud.com 

Gregg King, City of Port Angeles, gking@cityofpa.us 

Andrea Axel, Spark Northwest, andrea@sparknorthwest.org 

Molly Middaugh, Puget Sound Energy, molly.middaugh@pse.com 

Stephanie Chase, Public Counsel, stephanie.chase@atg.wa.gov 

Anneka McDonald, anneka.mcdonald@commerce.wa.gov 

Cindy Song, Puget Sound Energy, cindy.song@pse.com 

Colin Crawley, Puget Sound Energy, colin.crawley@pse.com 

Katie Ware, Renewable Northwest Project, katie@renewablenw.org 

Joni Sliger, Sanger Law, joni@sanger-law.com 

David Siddiqui, david.siddiqui@oracle.com 
 

    

 


